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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Superior Uniform Group, Inc. .
10099 Seminole Blvd. ’l._‘ 7_0 Name: Fashion Seal Corp.
Seminole, FL 33772 / Intemnal Address:  Suite 10
O Individual(s) O Association Street Address: Renaissance Office Park
] General Partnership (O Limited Partnership .
) . Las Vegas State: NV 89119
K]l Corporation-State of Florida City 4 ate P22
(J Other O Individual(s) citizenship

{30 Association

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (1 Yes (J No
O General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: O Limited Partnership
Bl Assignment Nunc Pro O Merger ' (X Corporation-State _of Nevada
O security Agreement  Tunc [J Change of Name O Other
{d Other if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
designation is attached: QO Yes 0O No

May 11, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Execution Date:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No

4 Application number(s} or registration numbers(s):

A Trademark Apphcatlon No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See "Schedule A" attached

Additional numbers attached? (] Yes (O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:........... et e anaeaaen

Edward R. Weingram, Esqg.

Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):oooovvooooo.. $ 1,165.00

Internal Address: Weingram & Associates, PC

X Enclosed

O Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave. 8.Deposit account number:

P. 0. Box 927

City: _ Mavywood State' NJ zIp: 07607
E:/amool LIELLER 00000114 1210370 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1 FC1481
FC:“E 1125 00

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the foregoin mfor
of the original document.

Edward R. Welngra

/g . 5/13/01
Name of Person Signiné Si;;nature ﬁ VAR P2te

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmREELd_ochg ﬂ A ME 0 896

n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
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07-19-2001

U.§. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Ot #74

"SCHEDULE A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS
OF SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC.

MARK

LIQUA-SHIELD
FLAME-OUT
MARDAC POPLIN
MARDAC

FASHION SEAL
DISPOSABLES

FASHION SEAL
UNIFORMS

FASHION STAT
WORKLON

SHANE

COMFORT IN ACTION
GAP-WRAP
FASHION BLEND
FASHION VALU
MARTUNIQUE LTD
FASHION BLOC
FASHION SHIELD
FASHION BLOC

FASHION SHIELD

REG. NO.
1,210.370
1.083.334
1.007.427

1.031.496

867.946

833,395

(8]

909.204

765.967

799.545

1.074.094

1.152.484

1.236.429

1.374.679

—

300,149
1.581.344

1.579.952

ISSUE DATE
09/28/82
01/24/78
03/25/75

01727/76

04/08/69

08/08/67
03/02/71
04/24/84
11/30/65
09/27/77
04/28/81
05/03/83
12/10/85
11/20/84
02/06/90
01/30/90
02/20/90

02/20/90

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0897



MARK

STAR PRINT
"S" DESIGN
MEGA-SHIELD
SOPE CREEK
UNI-GUARD
TUFF-SHIELD

FASHION SEAL
TRENDS

FASHION SEAL
TRENDS

KRAZY KLOTH

UNIFORMS OF
DISTINCTION/CL. 9

UNIFORMS OF
DISTINCTION/CL. 25

UNIFORMS OF
DISTINCTION/CL 26

FASHION SEAL
HEALTHCARE

SUPERIOR UNIFORM
GROUP & DESIGN

MARTIN’S UNIFORMS

EMPIRE

REG. NO

1.828.179

1.727.778

1.855.135

1.895.622

1.973.396

1.981,587

2.100.162

2.100.161
2.149.672

2.333.527

2,304.529

2.304.554

2,351.165

t~a
e
)
v =}
~J
O
N

2,434,652

"SCHEDULE A"

(CONTINUED)

ISSUE DATE

03/29/94

10/27/92

09/20/64

05/23/95

05/07/96

06/18/96

09/23/97

09/23/97

04/07/98

03/21/00

12/28/99

12/28/99

02/16/99

05/23/00

04/04/00

03/13/01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0898



MARK

SUPERIOR UNIFORM
GROUP (STYLIZED)

SUPERIOR UNIFORM
GROUP (STYLIZED)

SUPERIOR UNIFORM
GROUP (STYLIZED)

UNIFORMS OF
DISTINCTION
(STYLIZED)

SUPERIOR UNIFORM
GROUP (STYLIZED)

SUPERIOR UNIFORM
GROUP (STYLIZED)

UNIFORMS OF
DISTINCTION
(STYLIZED)
FASHION MAX
FASHION MAX

S SUPERIOR
UNIFORM GROUP

KRAZY KLOTH

EMPIRE & DESIGN

"SCHEDULE A"

(CONTINUED)

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK

APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF

SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC.

APPLN. NO.

75/273.451

75/273.453

75/279,957

75/305,372

75/305.373

75/325,504

75/429,722
75/044.516

75/744.,823

FILL DATE

04/11/97

04/11/97

04/11/97

04/23/97

06/09/97

06/09/97

06/09/97

07/16/97

07/16/97

02/06/98
01/05/96

07/06/99

REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0899

TRADEMARK
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07-19-2001

U.8. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Rept Dt #74

SUPERIOR 5.0-006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal office and place of business at 10099
Seminole Blvd., Seminole, Florida 33772 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner
of the trademarks and service marks identified in the annexed "Schedule A", and of U.S. trademark
and service mark registrations, and of trademark and service mark applications for registration
currently pending in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, all listed in the annexed

"Schedule A", and the good will of the business related thereto; and

WHEREAS, in a transaction effective as of April 13, 2001, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign.
transfer and convey the trademarks and service marks, and the U.S. trademark and service mark
registrations and applications for registration listed in the annexed "Schedule A", and the goodwill
of the business related thereto. to FASHION SEAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a business address at Suite 10, Renaissance Office

Park. Las Vegas. Nevada 89119 [hereafter called "ASSIGNEE"], and;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0900



Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

aTTN: (30X PostT REG. FE= 0O O
2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513 07-19-2001

U.8. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail ReptDt #74

RE: oOur File: GUPE 5,0 -006 Serial/Reg. No.:
q -~
Applicant/Registrant: QUPERI0F. Law Office:

| AN EoRM GROUP
Filed: .]Abk\—\/ \ql 2.00| Trademark Attorney:

For: RASIENMET OF TRADENARMLD

Enclosed for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office are:

Law Firm Transmittal Letter Response/Amendment
Petition Extension of Time
Declaration/Power of Attorney

Notice of Appeal Specimen (s)

Assignment and cover sheet Statement of Use
Communication/Letter 9%1 Postcard acknowledging receipt
Check No. L/Oﬁ?l—,/ - 8 /L[Q S of above-identified material

(
(
Affidavit (
(
(

gvvvg

~—

z-

() Claim of Priority-Cert'd Copies ( ) Use/Intent to Use Trademark Appln.
( ) Renewal Application ()

() () -

() Drawing __ sheet - ()

Conditional Petition and Fee for Extension of Time: If any extension of time
for the accompanying response is required, applicant requests that this be
considered a petition therefor.

In connection with the above-identified matter, please charge any additional
charges or any other charges relating to this matter to Dep051t Account No. 23-
0812. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Regpectfully submjtted,

)/ X

Edward R. Weingram
Registration No. 24,493
WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
P.O. Box 927

197 W. Spring Valley Avenue
Maywood, NJ 07607
Dated _'//;2 j// TEL: (201) 843-6300 FAX: (201) 843-6495

DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL

IL _IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO:
22202-3513 ON

re

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEIN
SERVICE WITH SUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS FIRST CLAS
ASST COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYS

Dated :R Signature:




