FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

R



Docket No.:

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	l 10179	91531		SUPE 5.0-0	06
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	Y 1			▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the at	tached origina	al documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receivin	g party(ies):	
Superior Uniform Group, In 10099 Seminole Blvd. Seminole, FL 33772	19-6,	Name: Fash			
,		Internal Address			
☐ General Partnership ☐ L	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: City: Las V			
		☐ Individual(s)	•		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Association _			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partr☐ Limited Partn			
☑ Assignment Nunc Pro ☐ M ☐ Sécurity Agreement Tunc ☐ C	_	☐ Corporation-S	State <u>of N</u>	Ievada	
Other	-	If assignee is not dom			
Execution Date: May 11, 2001		designation is attached (Designations must be Additional name(s) & a	d: e <mark>a separate doc</mark> ur	☐ Yes ☐ ment from Assignmer	□ No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trad	demark Regist	ration No.(s)	
		See "Sche	dule A" a	ittached	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of registrations invo			46
Name: Edward R. Weingram		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41):	\$1,1	65.00
Internal Address: Weingram & Ass	sociates, PC	☐ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit accour	nt
Street Address: 197 W. Spring	g Valley Ave.	8. Deposit account	number:		
P. O. Box 927					
City: Maywood State:	NJ ZIP: 07607			<u> </u>	
7/27/2001 LIMELLER 00000114 1210370	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 40.00 00 2 FC:482 1125.00 00					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing inform	Nijon is true and corre	ect and any at	tached copy is a	true copy
of the original document. Edward R. Weingram	Enda,	x 1/ /0.		5/13/01	
Name of Person Signing		Signature /	TDARE	MARK ^{Date}	1 -
	nber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments			96



07-19-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74

"SCHEDULE A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS OF SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC.

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
LIQUA-SHIELD	1,210,370	09/28/82
FLAME-OUT	1,083,334	01/24/78
MARDAC POPLIN	1,007,427	03/25/75
MARDAC	1,031,496	01/27/76
FASHION SEAL DISPOSABLES	867,946	04/08/69
FASHION SEAL UNIFORMS	833,395	08/08/67
FASHION STAT	909,204	03/02/71
WORKLON	765.967	04/24/84
SHANE	799,545	11/30/65
COMFORT IN ACTION	1,074,094	09/27/77
GAP-WRAP	1.152.484	04/28/81
FASHION BLEND	1.236.429	05/03/83
FASHION VALU	1.374,679	12/10/85
MARTUNIQUE LTD	1.306,149	11/20/84
FASHION BLOC	1.581,344	02/06/90
FASHION SHIELD	1.579,952	01/30/90
FASHION BLOC	1.583,530	02/20/90
FASHION SHIELD	1,583,529	02/20/90

3

"SCHEDULE A" (CONTINUED)

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
STAR PRINT	1.828.179	03/29/94
"S" DESIGN	1,727,778	10/27/92
MEGA-SHIELD	1.855,135	09/20/94
SOPE CREEK	1,895,622	05/23/95
UNI-GUARD	1,973,396	05/07/96
TUFF-SHIELD	1.981.587	06/18/96
FASHION SEAL TRENDS	2.100.162	09/23/97
FASHION SEAL TRENDS	2.100.161	09/23/97
KRAZY KLOTH	2.149.672	04/07/98
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION/CL. 9	2,333.527	03/21/00
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION/CL. 25	2,304,529	12/28/99
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION/CL 26	2,304,554	12/28/99
FASHION SEAL HEALTHCARE	2.224.221	02/16/99
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP & DESIGN	2,351.165	05/23/00
MARTIN'S UNIFORMS	2.338.795	04/04/00
EMPIRE	2,434,652	03/13/01

4

"SCHEDULE A" (CONTINUED)

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC.

<u>MARK</u>	APPLN. NO.	FILE DATE
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/273,451	04/11/97
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/273,452	04/11/97
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/273,453	04/11/97
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION (STYLIZED)	75/279,957	04/23/97
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/305,372	06/09/97
SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP (STYLIZED)	75/305,373	06/09/97
UNIFORMS OF DISTINCTION (STYLIZED)	75/305,301	06/09/97
FASHION MAX	75/325,559	07/16/97
FASHION MAX	75/325,504	07/16/97
S SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP	75/429,722	02/06/98
KRAZY KLOTH	75/044,516	01/05/96
EMPIRE & DESIGN	75/744,823	07/06/99

5

07-19-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74

SUPERIOR 5.0-006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR UNIFORM GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal office and place of business at 10099

Seminole Blvd., Seminole, Florida 33772 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner

of the trademarks and service marks identified in the annexed "Schedule A", and of U.S. trademark

and service mark registrations, and of trademark and service mark applications for registration

currently pending in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, all listed in the annexed

"Schedule A", and the good will of the business related thereto; and

WHEREAS, in a transaction effective as of April 13, 2001, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign,

transfer and convey the trademarks and service marks, and the U.S. trademark and service mark

registrations and applications for registration listed in the annexed "Schedule A", and the goodwill

of the business related thereto, to FASHION SEAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a business address at Suite 10, Renaissance Office

Park, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 [hereafter called "ASSIGNEE"], and;

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
ATTN: BOX POST REG. FEE

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513



07-19-2001

	_	II & Detect & Tator Image in a
RE:	our File: SUPE 5,0-006	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #74 Serial/Reg. No.:
	Applicant/Registrant: SUPERIOR	Law Office:
	Filed: July 19, 2001	Trademark Attorney:
	FOR: ASSIGNMENT OF TRA	DEMARKS
X:::X:X::::	Renewal Application () Drawing sheet - ()	Response/Amendment Extension of Time Declaration/Power of Attorney Specimen(s) Statement of Use Postcard acknowledging receipt of above-identified material Use/Intent to Use Trademark Appln.
		ension of Time: If any extension of time ired, applicant requests that this be
		fied matter, please charge any additional this matter to Deposit Account No. 23- as enclosed. Respectfully submitted,
	2	Versel Clengram
		Edward R. Weingram

Dated 7/7/01

TEL: (201) 843-6300 FAX: (201) 843-6495

Registration No. 24,493 WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Maywood, NJ 07607

197 W. Spring Valley Avenue

P.O. Box 927

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE WITH SUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASST COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DR. ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513 ON

Dated:

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

Signature:

REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0901